06-19-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RI

Form PTO-1594

	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1021	2682,0
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cintas Corporation 6.18.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Cintas Corporation No. 3 Internal
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Washington corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 250 Vista Boulevard #107 City: Sparks State: NV Zip: 89434 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State State of Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,356,177 2,421,893; 2,375,989; 783,715
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
^	Internal Address: Attn: Daniel B. Runk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_290.00
06/18/200 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 0P 250.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	One East Fourth Street	는 5 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전
		THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.	
	Daniel B. Runk	A-13-02
!	Name of Person Signing	Signature Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Trademarks to be Assigned

Reg. No.	Trademark	Issuance Date
898783	Career Fashions	09-15-1970
1256207	DA & Design	11-01-1983
1253054	Design Accessories	10-04-1983
1291187	Design Accents	08-21-1984
500338	Plantswear	05-11-1948
793400	Supercron	07-27-1965
755136	Freostat	08-20-1963

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cintas Corporation, a Washington corporation, having an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45040 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Cintas Corporation No. 3, a Nevada corporation, having an address at 250 Vista Boulevard #107, Sparks, Nevada 89434 is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cintas Corporation does hereby assign to Cintas Corporation No. 3, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CINTAS CORPORATION

Dated: 06-11-2002

By: Mot Chlitt

Robert E. Coletti, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert E. Coletti, the Assistant Secretary of Cintas Corporation, a Washington corporation, by and on behalf of said company, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by

Notarial Seal this 11th day of June, 2002.

Notary Public

990758.1



DANIEL B. RUNK, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0135

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issuance Date		
AIA & Design	2356177	06-06-2000		
AIA Sport	2421893	01-16-2001		
AIA Studio	2375989	08-08-2000		
Armor	783715	01-19-1965		
Career Fashions	898783	09-15-1970		
DA & Design	1256207	11-01-1983		
Design Accessories	1253054	10-04-1983		
Design Accents	1291187	08-21-1984		
Plantswear	500338	05-11-1948		
Supercron	793400	07-27-1965		
Freostat	755136	08-20-1963		
<u>Canadian</u>				
Granite Wear & Design	428070	06-03-1994		
Monte	UCA38491	12-02-1950		
Sally Fourmy & Associates	980016661 (BIN)	01-07-1998		
Missouri				
Statguard	9718	10-21-2007		

RECORDED: 06/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0136